



2026:HHC:15260

**M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals & Ors. Vs. Union of
India**

Cr. MMO No. 930/2023

13.09.2023 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag and Mr. Hakam Bhardwaj,
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel
Counsel, for the respondent-Union of India.

Cr. MMO No. 930/2023

Notice. Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, learned Senior
Panel Counsel, accepts service of notice on behalf of the
respondent-Union of India. He prays for and is granted six
weeks' time to file reply.

As prayed, list on **22nd November, 2023**.

Cr. MP No. 3325/2023

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Reply, if any, be filed within six weeks.

In the meantime, further proceedings pending
before the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,
Nalagarh, District Solan, in complaint case Drugs and
Cosmetics Act, 0000012/2022 (CNR No. HPSO11-000598-
2022) shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

13th September, 2023
(raman)