



2026:HHC:15260

M/s Salus Pharaceuticals & others Vs. Union of India

Cr.MMO No. 930 of 2023

22.11.2023 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag and Mr. Hakam Bhardwaj,
Advocates, for the petitioners. .

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, CGC, for the respondent.

**Cr.MMO No. 930 of 2023 & Cr.MP No. 3325 of
2023**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of
respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to
file reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of
one week thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

November 22, 2023
(ravinder)