



2026:HHC:15260

M/s. Salus Pharmaceuticals & Ors. Vs. UOI

Cr. MMO No.930 of 2023

31.05.2024 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondent/UOI.

Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India seeks further three weeks' time to file a reply. Time as prayed is allowed.

List after three weeks.

May 31, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**