



2026:HHC:15260

M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals and others Vs. Union of India

Cr.MMO No.930 of 2023

17.09.2024 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel,
for respondent/UOI.

Reply on behalf of respondent/Union of India is on record. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List thereafter.

September 17, 2024
(*Rajeev Raturi*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**