



2026:HHC:15260

M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals & Ors vs Union of India

**Cr.MMO No. 929 of 2023 a/w
Cr.MMO No.930 of 2023**

03.03.2026

Present: Mr. Hakam Bhardwaj, Advocate vice Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioner (s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for the respondent, in both the petitions.

Since learned original counsel for the petitioner(s) is pre-occupied in some other case, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 24.03.2026

March 03, 2026
(meera)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**