



2026:HHC:15260

**M/S SALUS PHARMACEUTICALS AND OTHERS Versus  
UNION OF INDIA a/w connected matter**

**CRMMO-929 & 930 of 2023**

**09.04.2026** Present: M/s. Anuj Nag, Sanjay Kumar Jain, Akshay Jain & Hakam Bhardwaj, Advocates, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has concluded his arguments on behalf of the petitioner. Since Court time is over, let the case at hand be listed for arguments of Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for the respondent.

List on 17.04.2026.

**April 09, 2026**  
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**